Capital and surplus requirements. 
(a) No applicant business entity shall be issued a license unless it possesses and 

maintains unimpaired paid-in capital and surplus of: 

(6) In the case of a special purpose captive insurance company, not less than two 
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000).($250.000) or such other amount 
detennined by the Commissioner. 

"§ 58-10-380. Formation of captive insurance-companies. 

ili.ll A special purpose captive insurance company mav be organized and operated in any 
form of business organization authorized by the Commissioner.